
한국어

취급설명서

 

패키지 내용 확인

기본 사양

각 부분의 명칭 및 기능

1.  좌 버튼
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마우스 사용 방법

 

 

 EX-G

USB BlueLED 마우스

마우스 본체  x 1

취급설명서  x 1

안전 조치  x 1

규칙 준수  x 1
2.  우 버튼

3.  휠

4. 「뒤로」버튼

Web 브라우저에서 「뒤로」 조작이 가능합니다.

5. 「앞으로」버튼

Web 브라우저에서 「앞으로」 조작이 가능합니다.

6.  SPEED  버튼

카운트 수(마우스 커서 속도)를 800/1200/1600 카운트의
3단계로 버튼을 누를 때마다 전환

7.  USB 커넥터(수컷)

8.  광학식 센서

이 부분에 삽입합니다.

USB 포트

USB 커넥터

컴퓨터를 기동합니다.

본 제품의 USB 커넥터를 컴퓨터 USB 포트에 삽입합니다.

컴퓨터를 기동하고 조작 가능한 상태가 될 때까지 기다리십시오.

커넥터 방향과 삽입 방향을 정확히 확인하십시오.

드라이버가 자동으로 설치되며, 마우스가 사용 가능하게 됩니다.

엘레컴 웹사이트에서 「엘레컴 마우스 어시스턴트」를 다운로드하여 

설치하면 버튼 할당이나 고속 스크롤 기능을 사용할 수 있습니다.

http://www.elecom.co.jp/global/download/utility/mouse_assistant/

카운트 수 800/1200/1600 카운트

( 전환 가능 )

대응 인터페이스 USB

외형 치수 W81.0 mm × D119.0 mm 

× H41.2 mm

케이블 길이 1.5 m

동작 온도 / 습도 5℃ ~ 40℃ / ~ 90% RH 

( 단 , 결로가 없을 때 )

보존 온도 / 습도 -10℃ ~ 60℃ / ~ 90% RH 

( 단 , 결로가 없을 때 )

ENGLISH

Manual

 

Package Contents

Basic Speci�cations

Names and Functions of Each Part

1.  Left button
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Using the Mouse

 

 

 EX-G USB

BlueLED Mouse

Mouse  x 1
Manual  x 1
Safety precautions  x 1
Compliance with regulations  x 1

Resolution 800/1200/1600 dpi 
(switchable)

Interface USB

Dimensions 
(W × D × H)

W81.0 mm × D119.0 mm × 
H41.2 mm

Cable length 1.5 m

Operating temperature/
humidity

5°C to 40°C/90%RH or less 
(without condensation)

Storage temperature/
humidity

-10°C to 60°C/90%RH or 
less (without condensation)

2.  Right button

3.  Wheel
4.  "Back" button

Can perform the "Back" operation in a web browser

5.  "Forward" button
Can perform the "Forward" operation in a web browser

6.  SPEED button
Pressing this button switches the resolution (pointer speed) 
between 800, 1200, and 1600 dpi

7.  USB connector (male)
8.  Optical sensor 

Insert the USB connector here.

USB port

USB connector

Start the PC.

Insert the USB connector of the product into a USB 
port on the PC.

Start the PC, and then wait for it to be ready to perform operations.

Be sure to suf�ciently check the connector orientation 
and the insertion location.

The driver will be automatically installed, and you will 
then be able to use the mouse.

Download "ELECOM Mouse Assistant" from the ELECOM website 
to use its button assignment and high-speed scrolling functions.

http://www.elecom.co.jp/global/download/utility/mouse_assistant/

中文·简体

使用说明书

 

确认包装内容

基本规格

各部分的名称及其作用

1.左键
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鼠标使用方法

 

 

 EX-G

USB BlueLED鼠标

鼠标本体  x 1
使用说明书  x 1
安全注意事项  x 1
法规标示  x 1

2.右键

3.滚轮
4.“返回”键
可在网页浏览器上进行“返回”操作。

5.“前进”键
可在网页浏览器上进行“前进”操作

6.速度键
每按一次键，就在800/1200/1600 DPI三级之间切换分辨率
（鼠标光标的速度）

7.USB 连接器（公）
8.光学传感器

插入到此部位。

USB端口

USB接头

启动计算机。

将本产品的USB接头插入到计算机的USB端口。

启动计算机，在进入可操作状态前，请稍等片刻。

请仔细确认接头的方向和插入部位。

驱动程序将自动安装，自此即可进行使用鼠标。

从本公司官网下载并安装“ELECOM Mouse Assistant”后，即可使用

自定义按键、高速滚动功能。

http://www.elecom.co.jp/global/download/utility/mouse_assistant/

分辨率 ）换切可（IPD 0061/0021/008

支持接口 USB

外观尺寸 W81.0 mm × D119.0 mm × H41.2 mm

连接线长 1.5 m

工作温度 /湿度 5℃～ 40℃，相对湿度最高 90% 

（但无结露）

存放温度 /湿度 -10℃～ 60℃，相对湿度最高 90% 

（但无结露）

Product number: M-XG2UB



中文‧繁體

使用說明書

 

確認包裝內容

基本規格

各部位名稱及功能

1.左鍵

Mouse USB
BlueLED EX-GManualBahasa Indonesia

Nama dan Fungsi dari Setiap Bagian

1.  Tombol kiri
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滑鼠的使用方法

USBポート
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Menggunakan Mouse

 

 

 

EX-G

USB BlueLED滑鼠

滑鼠本體  x 1
使用說明書  x 1
安全注意事項  x 1
遵守規則  x 1

2.右鍵

3.滾輪
4.「上一頁」鍵
可在網頁瀏覽器操作「上一頁」

5.「下一頁」鍵
可在網頁瀏覽器操作「下一頁」

6.速度鍵
每按一次鍵，就會將 解析度 （滑鼠游標的速度）依序切換
成800/1200/1600 dpi  這3個階段

7.USB 連接器（公）
8.光學式感應器

插入這個部位。

USB埠

USB連接器

開啟電腦。

將本產品的USB連接器插入電腦USB埠。

電腦開機後，請等到可操作的狀態。

請確認連接器方向與插入部位。

驅動器自動安裝後，即可使用滑鼠。

在本公司網站下載並安裝「ELECOM Mouse Assistant」，即可使用按

鍵配置及高速捲動等功能。

http://www.elecom.co.jp/global/download/utility/mouse_assistant/

2. Tombol kanan
3. Roda
4. Tombol "kembali"
5. Tombol "maju"
6. Tombol KECEPATAN

7. Konektor USB (jantan)
8. Sensor Optik

Menekan tombol ini mengalihkan resolusi (kecepatan 
penunjuk) antara 800, 1200, dan 1600 dpi

Sisipkan konektor USB di sini.

Port USB

Konektor USB 

Nyalakan PC.

Sisipkan konektor USB produk ke dalam 
port USB pada PC.

Nyalakan PC, lalu tunggulah hingga siap untuk 
beroperasi.

Pastikan untuk memeriksa arah konektor dan 
letak penyisipan.

Driver akan secara otomatis dipasang, 
anda akan dapat menggunakan mouse.

Unduh "ELECOM Mouse Assistant" dari situs web ELECOM 
untuk menggunakan fungsi penugasan tombol dan gulir 
kecepatan tinggi.

http://www.elecom.co.jp/global/download/utility/
mouse_assistant/

EX-G USB
Mouse BlueLEDManualEspañol

Nombres y funciones de cada parte

1.  Botón izquierdo

USBポート
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Uso del mouse

 

 

 

2. Botón derecho
3. Rueda
4. Botón "Atrás"
5. Botón "Adelante"
6. Botón SPEED (VELOCIDAD)

7. Conector USB (macho)
8. Sensor óptico

Si presiona este botón cambiará la resolución 
(velocidad del puntero) entre 800, 1200 y 1600 dpi

Coloque aquí la conector USB.

Puerto USB

Conector USB

Inicie la PC.

Coloque el conector USB del producto 
en un puerto USB de la PC.

Inicie la PC y espere a que esté lista para 
realizar las operaciones.

Asegúrese de revisar la orientación del 
conector y la ubicación de colocación.

El controlador se instalará de forma 
automática y luego podrá usar el 
mouse.

Descargue "ELECOM Mouse Assistant" del sitio web de 
ELECOM para usar la asignación del botón y las funciones 
de desplazamiento de alta velocidad.

http://www.elecom.co.jp/global/download/utility/
mouse_assistant/

EX-G USB
BlueLEDマウス取扱説明書日本語

各部の名称とはたらき

1.  左ボタン

USBポート
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マウスの使用方法

 

 

 

2. 右ボタン
3. ホイール
4.「戻る」ボタン
5.「進む」ボタン
6. SPEEDボタン

7. USB コネクター（オス）
8. 光学式センサー

カウント数（マウスカーソルの速度）を
800/1200/1600 カウントの 3 段階で
ボタンを押すごとに切り替え

この部分に挿入します。

USB ポート

USB コネクター

パソコンを起動します。

本製品のUSB コネクターをパソコンの
USB ポートに挿入します。

パソコンを起動し、操作可能な状態になるま
でお待ちください。

コネクターの向きと挿入場所を十分に確認
してください。

ドライバーが自動的にインストールさ
れ、マウスが使用できるようになります。

弊社Web サイトより「エレコムマウスアシスタント」を
ダウンロードしてインストールすると、ボタン割り当てや
高速スクロール機能が使用できます。
http://www.elecom.co.jp/global/download/utility/
mouse_assistant/

解析度 ）換切可（ ipd 0061/0021/008

適用介面 USB

外型尺寸 W81.0 mm × D119.0 mm × 

H41.2 mm

線長度 1.5 m

動作溫度 / 濕度 5℃∼ 40℃ / ∼ 90%RH

（必須無水氣凝結）

存放溫度 / 濕度 -10℃∼ 60℃ / ∼ 90%RH

（必須無水氣凝結）

USBポート
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http://www.elecom.co.jp/global/download/utility/
mouse_assistant/
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فأرة BlueLEDدليل التشغيل العربية

EX-G USB

أس�ء ووظائف كل جزء

الزر الأيسر

الزر الأ�ن

العجلة

زر "الرجوع"

زر "الأمام"

زر السرعة

موصل USB (إدخال)

مستشعر بصري

استخدام الفأرة

USB منفذ

 USB موصل 

ابدأ تشغيل الكمبيوتر الشخصي.

أدخل موصل USB الخاص بالمنتج في منفذ USB على 

الكمبيوتر الشخصي.

سيتم تثبيت برنامج التشغيل تلقائيًا وبعدها ستتمكن من 

استخدام الفأرة. 

احرص على التحقق بشكلٍ كافٍ من اتجاه الموصل وموقع 

الإدخال.

قم بتنزيل برنامج "ELECOM Mouse Assistant" (مساعد جهاز الماوس من 
ELECOM) من موقع ELECOM على الويب لاستخدام وظائفه الخاصة 

بتعي� الزر والتمرير عالي السرعة.

الضغط على هذا الزر يغّ¤ الدقة (سرعة المؤشر) ب� 800، 1200 و 

1600 نقطة لكل بوصة

أدخل موصل USB هنا.

ابدأ تشغيل الكمبيوتر الشخصي، وبعد ذلك انتظره حتى يصبح جاهزاً لتنفيذ 

العمليات.
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